
NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

502 Courtroom

Wednesday, October 29 2025

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

Time

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CAC-535807 - J.G. Vs. His Majesty the King

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.4 CC: Ban on 
publication of any information that could 
disclose the identity of the complainant.

CAC-535809 - Edward O'Brien Vs. His 
Majesty the King

CA-547645 - Kathy Ann Attis Vs. Katherine 
Elizabeth Backman, in her capacity as 
personal representative of the Estate of P. 
Edward Backman and the trustee of The 
Edward Backman Alter Ego Trust

CA-547808 - Manaf Zora Vs. Haya Zora

APP - Tibbo, Robert
RES - Scott, K.C., 
Mark Alexander

APP - O'Brien, 
Edward (SR)
RES - Hubbard, 
Glenn

APP - Norman, 
Richard
RES - Nicholson, 
Sara

APP - Boubnov, 
Pavel
RES - Walker, 
Angela A.

TeleCh - Status 
Update

TeleCh - Status 
Update

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions



NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

502 Courtroom

Thursday, October 30 2025

10:00 AM
Time

12:30 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CA-543612 - Alyshia Ruth Rice Vs. Adam 
Reage Rice

APP - Rice, Alyshia 
Ruth (SR)
RES - Shackleton, 
Maggie A.

CH - Stay


