#### **NSCA Chambers Docket**

## **Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal**

## Wednesday, October 29 2025

#### 502 Courtroom

Time	Case Name	<b>Event Name</b>	Lawyers
10:00 AM 10:30 AM	CAC-535807 - J.G. Vs. His Majesty the King PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.4 CC: Ban on publication of any information that could disclose the identity of the complainant.	TeleCh - Status Update	APP - Tibbo, Robert RES - Scott, K.C., Mark Alexander
10:30 AM	CAC-535809 - Edward O'Brien Vs. His	TeleCh - Status	APP - O'Brien,
11:00 AM	Majesty the King	Update	Edward (SR) RES - Hubbard, Glenn
11:30 AM 12:00 PM	CA-547645 - Kathy Ann Attis Vs. Katherine Elizabeth Backman, in her capacity as personal representative of the Estate of P. Edward Backman and the trustee of The Edward Backman Alter Ego Trust	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Norman, Richard RES - Nicholson, Sara
12:30 PM 1:00 PM	CA-547808 - Manaf Zora Vs. Haya Zora	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Boubnov, Pavel RES - Walker, Angela A.

## **NSCA Chambers Docket**

# Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

## Thursday, October 30 2025

#### 502 Courtroom

Time	Case Name	<b>Event Name</b>	Lawyers
10:00 AM	CA-543612 - Alyshia Ruth Rice Vs. Adam	CH - Stay	APP - Rice, Alyshia
12:30 PM	Reage Rice		Ruth (SR)
			RES - Shackleton,
			Maggie A.